

River Ridge Development Authority Salem Road Phase IV Improvements Project				T&C CONTRACTING		EXCEL EXCAVATING	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE INSTALLED	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE INSTALLED	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	LS	\$49,396.15	\$49,396.15	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	Construction Engineering and Stakeout	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	Clearing of Right-of-Way	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
4	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
6	HMA Surface, Type C	1,540	TON	\$56.00	\$86,240.00	\$56.00	\$86,240.00
7	HMA Intermediate, Type C	2,565	TON	\$44.50	\$114,142.50	\$44.50	\$114,142.50
8	HMA 5, 76, Intermediate, O.G. 19.0 mm	2,400	TON	\$44.50	\$106,800.00	\$44.50	\$106,800.00
9	HMA Base, Type C	7,265	TON	\$41.00	\$297,865.00	\$41.00	\$297,865.00
10	Subgrade Treatment, Type 1B or 1C	21,380	SY	\$4.35	\$93,003.00	\$4.72	\$100,913.60
11	Compacted Aggregate No. 53 for Aggregate Shoulder	2,670	TON	\$21.00	\$56,070.00	\$20.05	\$53,533.50
12	Curb and Gutter	2,190	LF	\$13.50	\$29,565.00	\$13.95	\$30,550.50
13	6" Perforated Underdrain	9,840	LF	\$6.15	\$60,516.00	\$10.00	\$98,400.00
14	36" Storm Sewer	166	LF	\$88.00	\$14,608.00	\$90.00	\$14,940.00
15	30" Storm Sewer	66	LF	\$95.00	\$6,270.00	\$80.00	\$5,280.00
16	18" Storm Sewer	292	LF	\$49.00	\$14,308.00	\$40.00	\$11,680.00
17	15" Storm Sewer	230	LF	\$41.00	\$9,430.00	\$40.00	\$9,200.00
18	12" Storm Sewer	545	LF	\$40.00	\$21,800.00	\$35.00	\$19,075.00
19	12" RCP Storm Culvert	63	LF	\$56.00	\$3,528.00	\$40.00	\$2,520.00
20	Modified INDOT Type J Structure	6	EA	\$1,830.00	\$10,980.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00
21	Modified INDOT Type M Structure	9	EA	\$2,225.00	\$20,025.00	\$2,400.00	\$21,600.00
22	Beehive Yard Inlet	2	EA	\$1,560.00	\$3,120.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
23	7'x5' Precast Concrete Box Culvert	133	LF	\$514.00	\$68,362.00	\$575.00	\$76,475.00
24	Precast Concrete Headwall Structure for 7'x5' Box Culvert	2	EA	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00
25	36" Headwall with Energy Dissipater Blocks	2	EA	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
26	18" Headwall with Energy Dissipater Blocks	4	EA	\$1,325.00	\$5,300.00	\$1,570.00	\$6,280.00
27	15" Headwall with Energy Dissipater Blocks	2	EA	\$1,325.00	\$2,650.00	\$1,570.00	\$3,140.00
28	12" Headwall with Energy Dissipater Blocks	1	EA	\$1,310.00	\$1,310.00	\$1,570.00	\$1,570.00
29	36" Precast Headwall	1	EA	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
30	18" Precast Headwall	2	EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
31	15" Precast Headwall	2	EA	\$1,160.00	\$2,320.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
32	12" Precast Headwall	3	EA	\$1,140.00	\$3,420.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00
33	Rip-Rap, 18"	180	SY	\$22.50	\$4,050.00	\$50.00	\$9,000.00
34	6" PVC Conduit	2,845	LF	\$6.17	\$17,553.65	\$10.00	\$28,450.00
35	Barbed Wire Fence	2,000	LF	\$5.60	\$11,200.00	\$5.60	\$11,200.00
36	Turn Arrows	4	EA	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
37	"R X R" Marking	2	EA	\$254.30	\$508.60	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
38	Transverse Markings, Stop Line, 24"	210	LF	\$5.90	\$1,239.00	\$9.25	\$1,942.50
39	Line, Thermoplastic, Solid, White, 4"	150	LF	\$0.68	\$102.00	\$0.92	\$138.00
40	Line, Thermoplastic, Solid, Yellow, 4"	9,770	LF	\$0.64	\$6,252.80	\$0.92	\$9,017.71
41	Line, Thermoplastic, Broken, Yellow, 4"	510	LF	\$0.68	\$346.80	\$0.92	\$469.20
42	8" PVC Water Main	110	LF	\$47.00	\$5,170.00	\$85.00	\$9,350.00
43	6" PVC Water Main and 8"x6" Branch	21	LF	\$44.00	\$924.00	\$50.00	\$1,050.00
44	Fire Hydrant Assembly with Valve	1	EA	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$4,380.00	\$4,380.00
45	Sod	3,450	SY	\$3.37	\$11,626.50	\$2.96	\$10,212.00
46	Seeding	57,500	SY	\$0.36	\$20,700.00	\$0.29	\$16,675.00
47	Heavy Duty Biodegradable Erosion Control Mats for 2:1 Slopes	720	SY	\$3.61	\$2,599.20	\$1.68	\$1,209.60
48	Stop Sign and Street Signs, Decorative Post	2	EA	\$2,405.40	\$4,810.80	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
49	Speed Limit Sign, Decorative Post	4	EA	\$2,405.40	\$9,621.60	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
50	MUTCD W10-1 Standard Railroad Crossing Sign	2	EA	\$2,905.40	\$5,810.80	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
51	W1-1L, W13-1P MUTCD Advisory Curve Speed Signs, Shared Post	1	EA	\$2,405.40	\$2,405.40	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
52	W1-1aL MUTCD Turn Speed Limit Sign	1	EA	\$2,405.40	\$2,405.40	\$975.00	\$975.00
53	W1-6L MUTCD Left Arrow Sign	1	EA	\$2,405.40	\$2,405.40	\$975.00	\$975.00
54	W1-6R MUTCD Right Arrow Sign	1	EA	\$2,405.40	\$2,405.40	\$975.00	\$975.00
55	W1-1aR MUTCD Turn Speed Limit Sign	1	EA	\$2,405.40	\$2,405.40	\$975.00	\$975.00
56	W1-1R, W13-1P MUTCD Advisory Curve Speed Signs, Shared Post	1	EA	\$2,405.40	\$2,405.40	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
57	Type III-A Road Closed Barricade	1	EA	\$1,167.80	\$1,167.80	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
58	Railroad Crossing, Complete	1	LS	\$14,700.00	\$14,700.00	\$11,664.00	\$11,664.00
59	Linear Ditch Grading	6,100	LF	\$2.50	\$15,250.00	\$6.60	\$40,260.00
60	Earthwork for Road Construction	1	LS	\$125,800.00	\$125,800.00	\$196,800.00	\$196,800.00
61	Undercut/Stabilization of Unsuitable Subgrade	200	CY	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00
62	Rock Excavation, Undistributed	200	CY	\$59.00	\$11,800.00	\$125.00	\$25,000.00
63	Unidentified Conflict Contingency	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
64	INDOT Outlet Protector, Type 3	25	EA	\$550.00	\$13,750.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
65	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
66	Reset Ex. Stop Sign and Decorative Post on New Foundation, Install New Street	1	EA	\$2,405.40	\$2,405.40	\$800.00	\$800.00
TOTAL BID PRICE = Total of Items 1 thru 66 =					\$1,535,750.00		\$1,699,473.11

River Ridge Development Authority Salem Road Phase IV Improvements Project				RICHARDSON CONTRACTING		DAN CRISTIANI EXC.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE INSTALLED	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE INSTALLED	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	LS	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$20,525.00	\$20,525.00
2	Construction Engineering and Stakeout	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$12,544.00	\$12,544.00
3	Clearing of Right-of-Way	1	LS	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$46,655.00	\$46,655.00
4	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,636.00	\$1,636.00
5	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$27,750.00	\$27,750.00	\$23,784.00	\$23,784.00
6	HMA Surface, Type C	1,540	TON	\$58.80	\$90,552.00	\$63.50	\$97,790.00
7	HMA Intermediate, Type C	2,565	TON	\$46.73	\$119,862.45	\$48.00	\$123,120.00
8	HMA 5, 76, Intermediate, O.G. 19.0 mm	2,400	TON	\$46.73	\$112,152.00	\$49.00	\$117,600.00
9	HMA Base, Type C	7,265	TON	\$43.05	\$312,758.25	\$47.00	\$341,455.00
10	Subgrade Treatment, Type 1B or 1C	21,380	SY	\$6.25	\$133,625.00	\$4.75	\$101,555.00
11	Compacted Aggregate No. 53 for Aggregate Shoulder	2,670	TON	\$14.75	\$39,382.50	\$22.10	\$59,007.00
12	Curb and Gutter	2,190	LF	\$14.18	\$31,054.20	\$15.00	\$32,850.00
13	6" Perforated Underdrain	9,840	LF	\$6.46	\$63,566.40	\$13.00	\$127,920.00
14	36" Storm Sewer	166	LF	\$63.25	\$10,499.50	\$87.50	\$14,525.00
15	30" Storm Sewer	66	LF	\$73.50	\$4,851.00	\$88.50	\$5,841.00
16	18" Storm Sewer	292	LF	\$42.50	\$12,410.00	\$47.00	\$13,724.00
17	15" Storm Sewer	230	LF	\$39.90	\$9,177.00	\$39.00	\$8,970.00
18	12" Storm Sewer	545	LF	\$31.35	\$17,085.75	\$36.70	\$20,001.50
19	12" RCP Storm Culvert	63	LF	\$43.50	\$2,740.50	\$45.25	\$2,850.75
20	Modified INDOT Type J Structure	6	EA	\$1,620.00	\$9,720.00	\$1,765.00	\$10,590.00
21	Modified INDOT Type M Structure	9	EA	\$2,058.00	\$18,522.00	\$2,226.00	\$20,034.00
22	Beehive Yard Inlet	2	EA	\$1,660.00	\$3,320.00	\$1,443.00	\$2,886.00
23	7'x5' Precast Concrete Box Culvert	133	LF	\$422.00	\$56,126.00	\$530.00	\$70,490.00
24	Precast Concrete Headwall Structure for 7'x5' Box Culvert	2	EA	\$8,550.00	\$17,100.00	\$8,358.00	\$16,716.00
25	36" Headwall with Energy Dissipater Blocks	2	EA	\$2,230.00	\$4,460.00	\$1,930.00	\$3,860.00
26	18" Headwall with Energy Dissipater Blocks	4	EA	\$1,490.00	\$5,960.00	\$1,130.00	\$4,520.00
27	15" Headwall with Energy Dissipater Blocks	2	EA	\$1,490.00	\$2,980.00	\$1,103.00	\$2,206.00
28	12" Headwall with Energy Dissipater Blocks	1	EA	\$1,490.00	\$1,490.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,075.00
29	36" Precast Headwall	1	EA	\$2,005.00	\$2,005.00	\$1,711.00	\$1,711.00
30	18" Precast Headwall	2	EA	\$1,355.00	\$2,710.00	\$999.00	\$1,998.00
31	15" Precast Headwall	2	EA	\$1,355.00	\$2,710.00	\$972.00	\$1,944.00
32	12" Precast Headwall	3	EA	\$1,355.00	\$4,065.00	\$944.00	\$2,832.00
33	Rip-Rap, 18"	180	SY	\$32.00	\$5,760.00	\$24.60	\$4,428.00
34	6" PVC Conduit	2,845	LF	\$5.00	\$14,225.00	\$6.50	\$18,492.50
35	Barbed Wire Fence	2,000	LF	\$5.88	\$11,760.00	\$6.10	\$12,200.00
36	Turn Arrows	4	EA	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$109.00	\$436.00
37	"R X R" Marking	2	EA	\$577.50	\$1,155.00	\$109.00	\$218.00
38	Transverse Markings, Stop Line, 24"	210	LF	\$9.70	\$2,037.00	\$8.20	\$1,722.00
39	Line, Thermoplastic, Solid, White, 4"	150	LF	\$0.93	\$139.50	\$1.35	\$202.50
40	Line, Thermoplastic, Solid, Yellow, 4"	9,770	LF	\$0.93	\$9,086.10	\$1.35	\$13,189.50
41	Line, Thermoplastic, Broken, Yellow, 4"	510	LF	\$0.93	\$474.30	\$1.35	\$688.50
42	8" PVC Water Main	110	LF	\$45.75	\$5,032.50	\$49.00	\$5,390.00
43	6" PVC Water Main and 8"x6" Branch	21	LF	\$55.00	\$1,155.00	\$50.25	\$1,055.25
44	Fire Hydrant Assembly with Valve	1	EA	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,013.00	\$3,013.00
45	Sod	3,450	SY	\$3.15	\$10,867.50	\$3.25	\$11,212.50
46	Seeding	57,500	SY	\$0.29	\$16,675.00	\$0.30	\$17,250.00
47	Heavy Duty Biodegradable Erosion Control Mats for 2:1 Slopes	720	SY	\$2.65	\$1,908.00	\$1.80	\$1,296.00
48	Stop Sign and Street Signs, Decorative Post	2	EA	\$1,317.00	\$2,634.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
49	Speed Limit Sign, Decorative Post	4	EA	\$514.50	\$2,058.00	\$933.00	\$3,732.00
50	MUTCD W10-1 Standard Railroad Crossing Sign	2	EA	\$530.50	\$1,061.00	\$949.00	\$1,898.00
51	W1-1L, W13-1P MUTCD Advisory Curve Speed Signs, Shared Post	1	EA	\$546.00	\$546.00	\$965.00	\$965.00
52	W1-1aL MUTCD Turn Speed Limit Sign	1	EA	\$515.00	\$515.00	\$933.00	\$933.00
53	W1-6L MUTCD Left Arrow Sign	1	EA	\$515.00	\$515.00	\$933.00	\$933.00
54	W1-6R MUTCD Right Arrow Sign	1	EA	\$515.00	\$515.00	\$933.00	\$933.00
55	W1-1aR MUTCD Turn Speed Limit Sign	1	EA	\$515.00	\$515.00	\$933.00	\$933.00
56	W1-1R, W13-1P MUTCD Advisory Curve Speed Signs, Shared Post	1	EA	\$546.00	\$546.00	\$965.00	\$965.00
57	Type III-A Road Closed Barricade	1	EA	\$1,312.00	\$1,312.00	\$1,364.00	\$1,364.00
58	Railroad Crossing, Complete	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$10,823.00	\$10,823.00
59	Linear Ditch Grading	6,100	LF	\$1.95	\$11,895.00	\$2.05	\$12,505.00
60	Earthwork for Road Construction	1	LS	\$295,000.00	\$295,000.00	\$243,043.00	\$243,043.00
61	Undercut/Stabilization of Unsuitable Subgrade	200	CY	\$52.00	\$10,400.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00
62	Rock Excavation, Undistributed	200	CY	\$125.00	\$25,000.00	\$136.00	\$27,200.00
63	Unidentified Conflict Contingency	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
64	INDOT Outlet Protector, Type 3	25	EA	\$577.52	\$14,438.00	\$633.00	\$15,825.00
65	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
66	Reset Ex. Stop Sign and Decorative Post on New Foundation, Install New Street	1	EA	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$1,147.00	\$1,147.00
TOTAL BID PRICE = Total of Items 1 thru 66 =					\$1,786,769.45		\$1,792,808.00

River Ridge Development Authority Salem Road Phase IV Improvements Project				LOUISVILLE PAVING	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE INSTALLED	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	LS	\$92,000.00	\$92,000.00
2	Construction Engineering and Stakeout	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
3	Clearing of Right-of-Way	1	LS	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
4	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
5	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
6	HMA Surface, Type C	1,540	TON	\$62.23	\$95,834.20
7	HMA Intermediate, Type C	2,565	TON	\$48.44	\$124,248.60
8	HMA 5, 76, Intermediate, O.G. 19.0 mm	2,400	TON	\$48.13	\$115,512.00
9	HMA Base, Type C	7,265	TON	\$47.14	\$342,472.10
10	Subgrade Treatment, Type 1B or 1C	21,380	SY	\$4.35	\$93,003.00
11	Compacted Aggregate No. 53 for Aggregate Shoulder	2,670	TON	\$18.00	\$48,060.00
12	Curb and Gutter	2,190	LF	\$14.50	\$31,755.00
13	6" Perforated Underdrain	9,840	LF	\$6.15	\$60,516.00
14	36" Storm Sewer	166	LF	\$138.00	\$22,908.00
15	30" Storm Sewer	66	LF	\$130.00	\$8,580.00
16	18" Storm Sewer	292	LF	\$85.00	\$24,820.00
17	15" Storm Sewer	230	LF	\$80.00	\$18,400.00
18	12" Storm Sewer	545	LF	\$73.00	\$39,785.00
19	12" RCP Storm Culvert	63	LF	\$115.00	\$7,245.00
20	Modified INDOT Type J Structure	6	EA	\$2,200.00	\$13,200.00
21	Modified INDOT Type M Structure	9	EA	\$2,100.00	\$18,900.00
22	Beehive Yard Inlet	2	EA	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00
23	7'x5' Precast Concrete Box Culvert	133	LF	\$425.00	\$56,525.00
24	Precast Concrete Headwall Structure for 7'x5' Box Culvert	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
25	36" Headwall with Energy Dissipater Blocks	2	EA	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00
26	18" Headwall with Energy Dissipater Blocks	4	EA	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00
27	15" Headwall with Energy Dissipater Blocks	2	EA	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
28	12" Headwall with Energy Dissipater Blocks	1	EA	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
29	36" Precast Headwall	1	EA	\$1,780.00	\$1,780.00
30	18" Precast Headwall	2	EA	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
31	15" Precast Headwall	2	EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
32	12" Precast Headwall	3	EA	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
33	Rip-Rap, 18"	180	SY	\$25.07	\$4,512.60
34	6" PVC Conduit	2,845	LF	\$6.00	\$17,070.00
35	Barbed Wire Fence	2,000	LF	\$5.60	\$11,200.00
36	Turn Arrows	4	EA	\$154.00	\$616.00
37	"R X R" Marking	2	EA	\$791.00	\$1,582.00
38	Transverse Markings, Stop Line, 24"	210	LF	\$7.50	\$1,575.00
39	Line, Thermoplastic, Solid, White, 4"	150	LF	\$0.60	\$90.00
40	Line, Thermoplastic, Solid, Yellow, 4"	9,770	LF	\$0.60	\$5,862.00
41	Line, Thermoplastic, Broken, Yellow, 4"	510	LF	\$0.60	\$306.00
42	8" PVC Water Main	110	LF	\$35.00	\$3,850.00
43	6" PVC Water Main and 8"x6" Branch	21	LF	\$97.00	\$2,037.00
44	Fire Hydrant Assembly with Valve	1	EA	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
45	Sod	3,450	SY	\$3.37	\$11,626.50
46	Seeding	57,500	SY	\$0.36	\$20,700.00
47	Heavy Duty Biodegradable Erosion Control Mats for 2:1 Slopes	720	SY	\$3.61	\$2,599.20
48	Stop Sign and Street Signs, Decorative Post	2	EA	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00
49	Speed Limit Sign, Decorative Post	4	EA	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
50	MUTCD W10-1 Standard Railroad Crossing Sign	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
51	W1-1L, W13-1P MUTCD Advisory Curve Speed Signs, Shared Post	1	EA	\$900.00	\$900.00
52	W1-1aL MUTCD Turn Speed Limit Sign	1	EA	\$900.00	\$900.00
53	W1-6L MUTCD Left Arrow Sign	1	EA	\$850.00	\$850.00
54	W1-6R MUTCD Right Arrow Sign	1	EA	\$850.00	\$850.00
55	W1-1aR MUTCD Turn Speed Limit Sign	1	EA	\$850.00	\$850.00
56	W1-1R, W13-1P MUTCD Advisory Curve Speed Signs, Shared Post	1	EA	\$850.00	\$850.00
57	Type III-A Road Closed Barricade	1	EA	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
58	Railroad Crossing, Complete	1	LS	\$16,961.80	\$16,961.80
59	Linear Ditch Grading	6,100	LF	\$1.38	\$8,418.00
60	Earthwork for Road Construction	1	LS	\$182,000.00	\$182,000.00
61	Undercut/Stabilization of Unsuitable Subgrade	200	CY	\$19.00	\$3,800.00
62	Rock Excavation, Undistributed	200	CY	\$160.00	\$32,000.00
63	Unidentified Conflict Contingency	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
64	INDOT Outlet Protector, Type 3	25	EA	\$550.00	\$13,750.00
65	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00
66	Reset Ex. Stop Sign and Decorative Post on New Foundation, Install New Street	1	EA	\$850.00	\$850.00
TOTAL BID PRICE = Total of Items 1 thru 66 =					\$1,795,000.00